Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the first inventors last name previously recorded on Reel 016025 Frame 0486. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		•	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	N			
		Name	Execution Date		
Reiner Barthelmess	;	04/12/2005			
Anton Mauder		04/07/2005			
Franz-Josef Niederr	nostheide	04/11/2005			
Hans-Joachim Schulze			04/07/2005		
]	l	
Name:	Infineon Technologies AG				
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 53				
City:					
State/Country: Postal Code:	GERMANY				
	01009			l	
Name:	Eupec Europaische Gesellschaft fur Leistungshalbleiter mbH				
Street Address:	Max-Planck-Str. 5				
City:	Warstein				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	59581				
				I 	
ROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11083914			
ORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
ax Number:	(512)322	2-8383			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.		
Phone:	5123222601				
none.					

REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0949

500090689

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ert (074313.0113) Blvd., Suite 1500		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		074313.0113		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Adesewa Faleti		
Total Attachments: 4 source=074313 0113#page1.tif source=074313 0113#page2.tif source=074313 0113#page3.tif source=074313 0113#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

Infineon Technologies AG St.-Martin-Str. 53 81669 Munich Germany

Eupec Europäische Gesellschaft für Leistungshalbleiter mbH Max-Planck-Strasse 5 59581 Warstein Germany

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"Method for Production of a Buried stop Zone in a Semiconductor Component and Semiconductor Component Comprising a Buried Stop Zone"

Filed March 18, 2005 as Application Serial No. __11/083,914

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0951

æ

Full Name of First Inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

ure of First Inventor

inter

ØŚ

printed name

Barthelmess Reiner Bathelmess 59494 Soest Germany Germany Westenhellweg 25 59494 Soest Germany

300 1/ 12/05 K.

Harm Schulze 2nd Witness

printed name

Full Name of Second Inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Anton Mauder 83059 Kolbermoor Germany Germany Wilhelm-Zerr-Str. 3a 83059 Kolbermoor Germany

Signature of Second Inventor

Date of Signature

)

 \mathbf{O}

Date

1st Witness

printed name

2nd Witness

printed name

Date

Date

₩004

Full Name of First Inventor; Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Reiner Bathelmess 59494 Soest Germany Germany Westenhellweg 25 59494 Soest Germany

Signature of First Inventor

Date of Signature

1st Witness

2nd Witness

printed name

printed name

Date

- "

Ξ,

÷

Date

Full Name of Second Inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Anton Mauder 83059 Kolbermoor Germany Germany Wilhelm-Zerr-Str. 3a 83059 Kolbermoor Germany

Signature of Second

Stofen. Jalluaje 1 1st Vitness

STEFAN SEDLHAIER printed name

l 2005 Date

Date 2nd Witness vrinted name 04 7005 Ø

Date

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0953 20/12 UD U0:30 FAX +49 89 54403080

2005

Full Name of Third Inventor; Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Franz-Josef Niedernostheide 48157 Münster Germany Germany Fuchsweg 16 49157 Münster Germany

Inventor

1st Witness

ELMAR FALCY printed name

11.04.2005 Date

Date of Signature Elle H.P.

HANS-PETER FELSU printed name

M.04.05

Full Name of Fourth Inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Hans-Joachim Schulze 85521 Ottobrunn Germany Germany Ottostr. 60f 85521 Ottobrunn Germany

STEFAN SED HAIER

ml, 7,205

2nd Witness printed name 07.04.7005

Date

PATENT REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0954